

Maharashtra Metro Rail Corporation Limited
(A joint venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of Maharashtra)
Thane Integral Ring Metro Project

08 August 2025

Corrigendum-1

Name of Work: Modification of 110 KV/220KV EHV D/C overhead lines at A) Ch: 11350m near Patlipada Flyover Junction, B) Ch :14050m near waghbil station and C) Ch: 20950 between Balkum Naka to Balkum Pada station, for Thane Integral Ring Metro Project.

Tender No.: T1-016/ELE-01/2025

Following Modifications in the Bid Provisions shall apply:

Reference	Existing Provision	Revised Provision
NIT Completion Period	12 (Twelve Months) from the date specified in the LOA	15 (Fifteen Months) from the date specified in the LOA
NIT Document on Sale	Documents can be downloaded from 16.00 hrs. On 05/08/2025 to 16.00 Hrs. on 08/09/2025 from https://mahatenders.gov.in	Documents can be downloaded from 16.00 hrs. On 08/08/2025 to 16.00 Hrs. on 08/09/2025 from https://mahatenders.gov.in
NIT Prebid Meeting	At 11.00 hrs. On Dt. 12/08/2025 at the office of ED/Procurement, Maha-Metro. Bidder's Queries must be submitted with subject line as "Prebid Queries for Tender No. T1-016/ELE-01/2025 (Utility Shifting)" through e-mail ID: md.nmrcl.tenders@gmail.com OR in hard copy to ED (Procurement) office before the stipulated date & time of Pre-Bid meeting. (The pre-bid meeting may be arranged via Video Conference. Link shall be published on https://mahatenders.gov.in/)	At 11.00 hrs. On Dt. 18/08/2025 at the office of ED/Procurement, Maha-Metro. Bidder's Queries must be submitted with subject line as "Prebid Queries for Tender No. T1-016/ELE-01/2025 (Utility Shifting)" through e-mail ID: md.nmrcl.tenders@gmail.com OR in hard copy to ED (Procurement) office before the stipulated date & time of Pre-Bid meeting. (The pre-bid meeting may be arranged via Video Conference. Link shall be published on https://mahatenders.gov.in/)




Executive Director(Procurement)
Maha-Metro